FAG0CB024BZ.00
10/2025
Air Handling Units
REFLAIR 320 - 400
INSTALLATION / TECHNICAL MANUAL
Mechanical ventilation with heat recovery appliance
CLICK | SCAN
qr.rdz.it/?qr=P776

Viale Trento 101
Sacile (PN) ITALIA
 Declares / Dichiara
That the  “Heat Recovery Unit /
Che le “Unità di Recupero Calore
“REFLAIR 150
REFLAIR 250
REFLAIR 320
REFLAIR 400
REFLAIR 150 Easy
REFLAIR 250 Easy
REFLAIR 150 Entalpica
REFLAIR 250 Entalpica”
Complies with the following Directives / Sono conformi alle seguenti Direttive:
Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2006 on machinery;
Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the approximation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility;
Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
laws of
Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits;
Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS 2);
Serial N°
Matricola N°
22
FDB0CB003AB.02_Matricola_REFLAIR150_250_320_400_REFLAIR150_250Standard_REFLAIR150_250Entalpica.docx
Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE);
Commission Regulation (EU) 1253/2014 and 1254/2014 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC and 2010/30/EU
regarding the specific eco-design of the residential ventilation units
Harmonized standards applied to designing and manufacture : CEI-EN 60335-2-40, CEI-EN 55014-1, CEI-EN 55014-
2
Direttiva 2006/42/CE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 17 maggio 2006 relativa alle macchine;
Direttiva 2014/30/UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 26 febbraio 2014 concernente il riavvicinamento
delle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative alla compatibilità elettromagnetica;
Direttiva 2014/35/UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 26 febbraio 2014 concernente il riavvicinamento
delle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative al materiale elettrico destinato ad essere adoperato entro taluni limiti di
tensione;
Direttiva 2011/65/UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 8 giugno 2011, sulla restrizione dell'uso di sostanze
pericolose nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RoHS 2);
Direttiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio del 4 luglio 2012 sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche
ed elettroniche (RAEE);
Regolamenti della commissione (UE) N. 1253/2014 e 1254/2014 di attuazione delle Direttive 2009/125/CE e
2010/30/UE riguardo alle specifiche per la progettazione ecocompatibile delle unità di ventilazione residenziali;
Norme armonizzate applicate alla progettazione ed alla costruzione : CEI-EN 60335-2-40, CEI-EN 55014-1, CEI-EN